
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

23.04.2025 Seite 1/2

Alto Ventures and Birch Hill Gold Amend Terms
of Coldstream Acquisition

02.12.2013 | Marketwired

VANCOUVER, Dec. 2, 2013 - Alto Ventures Ltd. (TSX VENTURE:ATV) is pleased to announce it has
entered into an amending agreement with Birch Hill Gold Corp ("BHG") concerning the sale of its ownership
in the Coldstream property in Ontario (the "Property")(see Press releases dated November 1, 2011, February
15, 2012 and June 27, 2012). As consideration for Alto's 40% interest in the Property, BHG was to pay
$2,500,000 payable through the issuance of 10,000,000 common shares at a price of $0.12 per share (all of
which shares have been issued) and $1,300,000 in cash over a six month period. BHG has paid to Alto
$533,839 and $766,161 continues to be due to Alto, as secured by a debenture on the Property.

Pursuant to the amending agreement, of the remaining $766,161 (the "Balance"), $383,080 will be paid by
BHG through the payment of a minimum of 25% of the aggregate net proceeds of any non-flow through
equity financing raising completed by BHG, provided however that $191,540 must be paid not later than
February 21, 2014 and a further $191,540 must be paid not later than May 21, 2014. Upon completion of the
payments due on February 21, 2014 and May 21, 2014, BHG must settle the remaining balance outstanding
of $383,081, on or before May 31, 2014, through the issuance of 3,830,810 shares of Birch Hill or any
combination of cash and shares at the option of BHG. Interest will accrue on the outstanding balance at a
rate of 6% per annum payable quarterly in shares of BHG. Birch Hill will pay to Alto, in addition to the
Balance, 574,620 bonus shares which are payable upon TSX Venture Exchange approval of the amended
debenture.

The Agreement is subject to Birch Hill and Alto obtaining Board approval and Birch Hill obtaining approval
from the TSX Venture Exchange.

About Alto Ventures Ltd

Alto Ventures Ltd. is an exploration and development company with a portfolio of highly prospective
Canadian gold and base metals properties. The Company is active in Quebec in the Abitibi greenstone belt
on the Destiny gold property and in Ontario, exploring in the Beardmore-Geraldton gold belt. In Manitoba, the
Company is focused on the gold and base metals potential of the highly prospective but relatively
under-explored Oxford Lake property

For more details regarding the Company's projects, please visit our website at www.altoventures.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,

Richard J. Mazur, P. Geo.
CEO

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the
policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Alto Ventures Ltd.
Mike Koziol, President and Director
705-522-6372
705-522-8856 (FAX)
koziol@altoventures.com

Rick Mazur, CEO and Director
604-638-3943
604-689-3609 (FAX)

/profil/212--Marketwired
/aktien/2824--Big-Ridge-Gold-Corp
/aktien/1747--Birch-Hill-Gold-Corp
/aktien/2824--Big-Ridge-Gold-Corp


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

23.04.2025 Seite 2/2

info@altoventures.com
www.altoventures.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/168957--Alto-Ventures-and-Birch-Hill-Gold-Amend-Terms-of-Coldstream-Acquisition.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/168957--Alto-Ventures-and-Birch-Hill-Gold-Amend-Terms-of-Coldstream-Acquisition.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

